

<b>AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT</b>			1. CONTRACT ID CODE <b>J</b>	PAGE OF PAGES <b>1   3</b>
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. <b>0002</b>	3. EFFECTIVE DATE <b>28-Jun-2016</b>	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. N6051417GTMOPTOPS		5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)
6. ISSUED BY NAVSUP FLC JACKSONVILLE CONTRACTS DIVISION ELAINE FLORENCE BLDG 110 3RD FLOOR NAS JACKSONVILLE FL 32212-0097	CODE <b>N68836</b>	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6)  <b>See Item 6</b>		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code)		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. <b>N68836-16-R-0003</b>		
		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) <b>08-Jun-2016</b>		
		10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.		
		10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)		
CODE	FACILITY CODE			
<b>11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS</b>				
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer <input type="checkbox"/> is extended, <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> is not extended. Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.				
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)				
<b>13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.</b>				
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.				
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).				
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:				
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)				
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor <input type="checkbox"/> is not, <input type="checkbox"/> is required to sign this document and return _____ copies to the issuing office.				
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)  The purpose of this Amendment is to provide Government responses to solicitation questions.				
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.				
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)		
		TEL:	EMAIL:	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR  _____ (Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  BY _____ (Signature of Contracting Officer)		16C. DATE SIGNED  <b>28-Jun-2016</b>

## SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

**SUMMARY OF CHANGES**

## SECTION SF 30 - BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

The following have been added by full text:

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS #2

The following provides information to all Offerors regarding the continuation of questions submitted and the Government's response regarding Request for Proposal N68836-16-R-0003.

**45. Question:** Can the Government direct me to a site where the drawings referenced in the YTB Technical Exhibits can be accessed or downloaded.

**Government Response:** The following YTB Drawings are hereby incorporated into the solicitation and are included as separate attachments as follows:

- Attachment 1: 009-32 FY17-CH1
- Attachment 2: 100-4442362 Shell Expansion(Hull Thickness)
- Attachment 3: 100-4442363 Bulwarks
- Attachment 4: 100-4442364 Stern Frame and SKEG
- Attachment 5: 101-4442366
- Attachment 6: 120-4442381 Sea Chest Details 1-3
- Attachment 7: 120-4442381 Sea Chest Details 2-3
- Attachment 8: 120-4442381 Sea Chest Details 3-3
- Attachment 9: 145-4442385
- Attachment 10: 203-4442386 Shafting Arrangement
- Attachment 11: 203-4442387 Shaft Coupling-Tail Shaft Steady Bearing
- Attachment 12: 203-4442388 Stern Tube Stuffing Box
- Attachment 13: 203-4442389 Propeller Fairwater Cap
- Attachment 14: 245-4442397 Machinery Arrangement and Sections
- Attachment 15: 519-4442422 Rudder Details
- Attachment 16: 519-4442423 Rudder Stock Bearing Support
- Attachment 17: 520-4442424 Windlass and Captains Foundation
- Attachment 18: 600-4442434
- Attachment 19: 600-4442435 Cathodic Protection
- Attachment 20: 600-4483720 Installation of Additional Fendering
- Attachment 21: 605-4563139 Painting Coating Schedule
- Attachment 22: 605-4563141 Hull Marking Details
- Attachment 23: 845-4382701 Individual Docking Plan
- Attachment 24: 845-4563152 Guidance Docking Plan
- Attachment 25: S9086-7G-STM-010
- Attachment 26: S9086-CH-STM-010
- Attachment 27: S9086-CH-STM-030
- Attachment 28: S9086-HM-STM-010
- Attachment 29: S9086-HN-STM-010
- Attachment 30: S9086-HP-STM-010
- Attachment 31: S9086-RK-STM-010
- Attachment 32: S9086-VD-STM-030

**46. Question:** Will a conformed copy of the solicitation be forthcoming?

**Government Response:** The Government will post a conformed copy of the solicitation following the closing of solicitation questions.

**47. Question:** Should the Technical Approach focus solely on PWS sections C 12.0 – 14.0? Please confirm that the Government does not want any focus on the Operation of multiple watercraft, boats, port operations (as referenced in PWS sections C 1.1, 6.0, 7.0, 8.0, 9.0, 10.0) included in the evaluation of Factor 1, Subfactor One – Technical Approach.

**Government Response:** Yes, although the awardee will be responsible for performing all requirements in the Performance Work Statement (PWS), the Technical Approach will be evaluated solely on PWS Sections C 12.0 through C 14.0.

(End of Summary of Changes)